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Christopher Zenchenko (Chair) 
Legislative appointee  
IS Business Automation  
Department of Natural Resources   
15401 W. Elmer Road  
Evansville, WI  53536  
(608) 267-3543 (work)  
(608) 882-6670 (home)  
Christopher.Zenchenko@wisconsin.gov 
 

   
James R. Parker (Vice Chair) 
Governor appointee  
Professor Emeritus, History and Women’s Studies,  
UW- La Crosse  
1436 Madison Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
(608) 386-8511 (cell) 
(608) 386-8756 (home) 
parker.jame@uwlax.edu 
jrplax@yahoo.com   
 
 
Yolanda Santos Adams (Secretary) 
Governor appointee  
President and CEO  
Urban League of Racine and Kenosha, Inc.   
4202 45th St 
Kenosha, WI 53144 
262-652-2111 (Kenosha office) 
262-637-8532 (Racine office) 
262-705-4734 (cell ) 
Yadams2013@gmail.com  
   
 
John Magerus (Member-at-Large) 
Governor appointee  
Dean and Professor Emeritus    
College of Liberal Studies UW-La Crosse  
2828 Chatham Street  
Racine, WI  53402 
(262) 752-0970  
(608) 386-5225 (cell)  
jmagerus@aol.com  

Lakshmi Bharadwaj (Council Member) 
Governor appointee  
Associate Professor of Sociology  
UW Milwaukee  
3939 N. Harcourt Place 
Shorewood, WI  53211 
 (414) 332-2248 (home) 
bharadwaj919@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
Roger L. Pulliam, Ph.D. (Council Member)   
Assist Vice Chancellor Emeritus for Academic Support 
Services 
Legislative appointee  
UW Whitewater  
413 South Ventura Lane  
Whitewater, WI  53190 
(262) 472-4985 (work) 
(262) 473-2634 (home) 
(920) 728-3999 (cell) 
Pulliamr@uww.edu  
 
Janice Hughes (Council Member) 
Governor appointee  
Organizational Effectiveness Consultant  
American Family Insurance  
5720 Clarendon Drive 
Madison, WI  53711 
 (608) 358-2651  
jkhughes@charter.net  
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